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Test Conditions

Test Concentration Neat

Contact Time 10 Minutes

Neutraliser/ Dilution P.aeruginosa T6 1:10, Others 1:100

Test Conditions Dirty (0.3% BSA)

Test Temperature Room Temperature

RESULTS

Table 1: Surviving organisms after exposure to the Product under Test

Inoculum Control Count Surviving Test Organisms

10 MinutesOrganism

CFU/mL                          
(Log10)

CFU/mL                  
(Log10)

Log reduction

S.aureus

ATCC 6538

4.40 x 107

(7.64)

<100

(<2.0)
>5.64

E.coli

NCTC 10538

2.95 x 107

(7.47)

<100

(<2.0)
>5.47

P.aeruginosa

ATCC 15442

5.50 x 107

(7.74)

<10

(<1.0)
>6.74

E.hirae

ATCC 10541

4.05 x 107

(7.61)

<100

(<2.0)
>5.61

  CFU = Colony Forming Unit
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Table 2 Neutralisation Validation Results

Organisms
Validation 
suspension 

(Nv)

Experimental 
condition (A)

Neutralizer 
control (B)

Method 
validation (C)

Pass/Fail

S.aureus

ATCC 6538
19 20 20 17 Pass

E.coli

NCTC 10538
24 23 21 24 Pass

P.aeruginosa

ATCC 15442
28 36 39 32 Pass

E.hirae

ATCC 10541
41 40 40 28 Pass

A, B & C must be ≥ 0.5Nv

COMMENTS: The product showed greater than 6 log reduction against P.aeruginosa and more than 5 
log reduction against S.aureus, E.Coli and E.hirae at 10 Minutes contact time.
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